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WAKE LIBRARIES REMEMBER THE 1960s

Wake County Libraries will take a look into the 1960s in June with several special events focused on
this turbulent decade. The following events will occur in multiple locations, dates and times. The
events are free, but registration is required.

Coffee House: Music from the 1960s

Local musicians Bruce Emory and Roland Hill will perform a musical flashback with songs from
such as Here Comes the Sun, Wichita Lineman and Crystal Blue Persuasion to demonstrate the
range and variety of music from this memorable decade. The sessions begin at 2 p.m. and will
last approximately one hour.

Saturday, June 1 Cameron Village Regional Library 919-856-6710
Sunday, June 2 Eva Perry Regional Library 919-387-2100
Thursday, June 6 Southeast Regional Library 919-662-2250
Sunday, June 9 East Regional Library 919-217-5300
Saturday, June 15 North Regional Library 919-870-4000
Sunday, June 16 West Regional Library 919-463-8500

Stained Glass: 1960s Art for the 21% Century
Local stained glass artists will discuss the art form and its connection with the 1960s and
demonstrate techniques.

Monday, June 3, 6 p.m. Cameron Village Regional Library 919-856-6710
Tuesday, June 11, 7 p.m. East Regional Library 919-217-5300
Monday, June 17, 7 p.m. Southeast Regional Library 919-662-2250

Wednesday, June 26, 7 p.m. North Regional Library 919-870-4000
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Wednesday, June 12, 7 p.m.  West Regional Library 919-463-8500

Monday, June 24, 4 p.m. Eva Perry Regional Library 919-387-2100

Groundbreaking Books of the 1960s
Librarians will lead hour long book discussions featuring some of the most influential books written in
the 1960s.

Wednesday, June 5, 1:30 p.m.  North Regional Library 919-870-4000
J.D. Salinger, Franny and Zoe

Monday, June 10, 2 p.m. West Regional Library 919-463-8500
Rachel Carson, Silent Spring

Monday, June 17, 7 p.m. East Regional Library 919-217-5300
Maya Angelo, | Know Why the Caged Bird Sings

Tuesday, June 18, 1:30 p.m. Eva Perry Regional Library 919-387-2100
Joseph Heller, Catch- 22

Saturday, June 22, 10:30 am.  Cameron Village Regional Library 919-856-6710
Robert A. Heinman, Stranger in the Land

Monday, June 24, 6:30 p.m.  Southeast Regional Library 919-662-2250
John Howard Griffin, Black Like Me

Tumultuous Times: Events that Shaped the 1960s
Regional libraries will host discussions on events and issues that helped define the 1960s.

The African American Experience in the Vietnam War

Retired Technical Sergeant Leonard “Hawk” Hunter will describe his experience in the U.S. Air
Force including his first impressions, racism in the military, his assigned missions and the
dramatic impact of the Montagnard people on his life.

Wednesday, June 12, 6:30 p.m.  North Regional Library 919-870-4000
Monday, June 24, 6:30 p.m. Cameron Village Library 919-856-6710
Sunday, June 30, 2:00 p.m. East Regional Library 919-217-5300

Turning Point: 1963
Historian Grover Proctor Jr. will lead a discussion about the impact of the assassination of
President John F. Kennedy and how this event shapes the nation 50 years later.

Monday, June 10, 7 p.m. Southeast Regional Library 919-662-2250
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Tuesday, June 18, 2 p.m. West Regional Library 919-463-8500

Sunday, June 23, 2 p.m. Eva Perry Regional Library 919-387-2100
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